I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2020-09-30/R-4) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on September 30, 2020.

This the 1st day of October, 2020.

Umy_ Hanney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION TO REVIEW A CONCEPT PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL MUNICIPAL SERVICES CENTER (2020-09-30/R-4)

WHEREAS, Town of Chapel Hill staff submitted a petition requesting Concept Plan review by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill for the proposed Town of Chapel Hill Municipal Services Center, 101 Weaver Dairy Road Extension, PIN 9880-25-0693; and

WHEREAS, per Land Use Management Ordinance Section 4.3.1, the applicant may request review by the Town Council in cases where the project does meet the threshold for Town Council review; and

WHEREAS, the Council agrees to review the application at a future Public Meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council will review the Concept Plan application for the Town of Chapel Hill Municipal Services Center and provide feedback to the applicant at the October 7, 2020 Public Meeting.

This the 30th day of September, 2020.